JPB_MEGAS_TDS_160418
PRODUCT DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this technical bulletin is believed to be accurate, but cannot possibly cover every application or variation of conditions under which the product
is used or tested. The specifications herein are based on the manufacturer’s experiences, research and testing. Johnson Hi-Tech (Australia) Pty Ltd trading as Johnex Explosives can not anticipate
or control conditions under which this information and its products may be used. Each user is responsible for being aware of the details in the technical bulletin and the product applications in the
specific context of the intended use. Johnson Hi-Tech (Australia) Pty Ltd will not be responsible for damages of any nature resulting from the use or reliance upon the information. No express or
implied warranties are given other than those implied as mandatory by Commonwealth, State or Territory legislation.
M
EG

MEGASPLIT®
Continuous Pre-Split Product
ORDERING INFORMATION
A complete code contains 20 digits. The first 2 digits are for JOHNEX internal use.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
- -
KEY TO CODES
3: Product identification
P - MEGASPLIT standard
R - MEGASPLIT Reactive Ground
H - MEGASPLIT High Shock
4 - 5: Bottom length of det cord (tail)
## - Decimetre (10cm) units
6 - 8: Base charge, “doubled up”
## - Number of unit lengths of 400mm units in
double configuration
A - 26mm Ø
B - 32mm Ø
C - 45mm Ø
X - Not required
9 - 11: Base charge, single
## - Number of unit lengths of 400mm units
A - 26mm Ø
B - 32mm Ø
C - 45mm Ø
X - Not required
12 - 14: Continuous column length
## - Number of unit lengths of 400mm units
A - 26mm Ø
B - 32mm Ø
C - 45mm Ø
D - 26mm Ø, with twine
E - 32mm Ø, with twine
F - 45mm Ø, with twine
X - Not required
NOTE: The addition of twine will be 1.2m longer than the
remaining length to end of det cord Lead-in.
15 - 17: Single space column length
## - Number of unit lengths of 800mm units
A - 26mm Ø
B - 32mm Ø
C - 45mm Ø
D - 26mm Ø, with twine
E - 32mm Ø, with twine
F - 45mm Ø, with twine
G - 26mm Ø, 400mm units
H - 32mm Ø, 400mm units
J - 45mm Ø, 400mm units
K - 26mm Ø, 400mm units with twine
L - 32mm Ø, 400mm units with twine
M - 45mm Ø, 400mm units with twine
X - Not required
NOTE: The addition of twine will be 1.2m longer than the
remaining length to end of det cord Lead-in.
18 - 20: Remaining length of det cord lead-in
## - Decimetre (10cm) units
4 - 5 6 - 8 9 - 11 12 - 14 15 - 17 18 - 20
400mm400mm 400mm 400mm
UNITSUNITS
TWINE
DET CORD